1
2
3
4
10
9
8
7

SUPPLY CURRENT
IVIN Supply current, VIN TA = 25°C, VVIN = 5 V, no load, VS3 = VS5 = 5 V 0.25 0.5 1 mA
IVINSTB Standby currrent, VIN TA = 25°C, VVIN = 5 V, no load, VS3 = 0 V, VS5 = 5 V 25 50 80 μA
TA = 25°C, VVIN = 5 V, no load, VS3 = VS5 = 0 V, VVLDOINIVINSDN Shutdown current, VIN 0.3 1 μA= VVDDQSNS = 0 V
IVLDOIN Supply current, VLDOIN TA = 25°C, VVIN = 5 V, no load, VS3 = VS5 = 5 V 0.7 1.2 2 mA
IVLDOINSTB Standby currrent, VLDOIN TA = 25°C, VVIN = 5 V, no load,VS3 = 0 V, VS5 = 5 V 6 10 μA
IVLDOINSDN Shutdown current, VLDOIN TA = 25°C, VVIN = 5 V, no load, VS3 = VS5 = 0 V 0.3 1 μA
INPUT CURRENT
IVDDQSNS Input current, VDDQSNS VVIN = 5 V, VS3 = VS5 = 5 V 1 3 5 μA
IVTTSNS Input current, VTTSNS VVIN = 5 V, VS3 = VS5 = 5 V –1 –0.25 1 μA
VTT OUTPUT
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 2.5 V 1.25
VVTTSNS Output voltage, VTT VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.8 V 0.9 V
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.5 V 0.75
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 2.5 V, |IVTT| = 0 A –20 20
VVTTTOL25 VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 2.5 V, |IVTT| = 1.5 A –30 30
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 2.5 V, |IVTT| = 3 A –40 40
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.8 V, |IVTT| = 0 A –20 20
Output votlage tolerance to VTTREF, VTT mV
VVTTTOL18 VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.8 V, |IVTT| = 1 A –30 30
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.8 V, |IVTT| = 2 A –40 40
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.5 V, |IVTT| = 0 A –20 20
VVTTTOL15
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.5 V, |IVTT| = 1 A –30 30
3 3.8 6
IVTTOCLSRC Source current limit, VTT A
VVTT = 0 V 1.5 2.2 3
3 3.6 6
IVTTOCLSNK Sink current limit, VTT A
VVTT = VVDDQ 1.5 2.2 3
IVTTLK Leakage current, VTT –1 0.5 10 μA
VS3 = 0 V, VS5 = 5 V
IVTTSNSLK Leakage current, VTTSNS –1 0.01 1 μA
TA = 25°C, VS3 = VS5 = 0 V,IDSCHRG Discharge current, VTT 10 17 mAVVDDQSNS = 0 V, VVTT = 0.5 V
VTTREF OUTPUT
VVTTREF Output voltage, VTTREF V
VVTTREFTOL25 VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 2.5 V, IVTTREF < 10 mA –20 20
Output voltage tolerance to VDDQSNS/2,VVTTREFTOL18 VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.8 V, IVTTREF < 10 mA –17 17 mVVTTREF
VVTTREFTOL15 VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.5 V, IVTTREF < 10 mA –15 15
IVTTREFOCL Source current limit, VTTREF VVTTREF = 0 V 10 20 30 mA
Copyright © 2004–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Link(s) :TPS51100